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PLAN FOR UPCOMING MAHA KUMBH IN HARIDWAR


1423# SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any action plan is under consideration for the Maha Kumbh scheduled to be held next year in Haridwar, Uttarakhand; and

(b) if so, the details of its framework?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                               (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) and (b): Ministry of Tourism extends Financial Assistance to the State Governments/UT

Administrations for the promotion of fairs and festivals in the States / UTs, on the basis of proposals received from them, under the Scheme guidelines of Domestic Promotion and Hospitality (DPPH).


The Ministry has not received any proposal, from the State Government, till date, for Maha

Kumbh to be held in Haridwar, Uttarakhand, under the said Scheme.
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